

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

STATE OF MISSOURI ex rel.)	
JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON,)	
)	
Appellant/Cross-Respondent,)	
)	
v.)	Case No. SC95422
)	
THE AMERICAN TOBACCO)	
COMPANY, INC., et al.,)	
)	
Respondents/Cross-Appellants.)	

SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT/CROSS-RESPONDENT STATE OF MISSOURI



CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

J. ANDREW HIRTH
Deputy General Counsel

PEGGY A. WHIPPLE
Deputy Chief of Litigation

Post Office Box 899
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
573-751-3321
573-751-9456 (facsimile)
andy.hirth@ago.mo.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	5
I. Influenced by two erroneous factual findings regarding the MSA’s arbitration clause, the trial court failed to apply the controlling law which required it to grant Missouri’s motion to compel a PM-Missouri-only arbitration to determine whether Missouri diligently enforced its Qualifying Statute in 2004.....	5
A. The trial court erroneously concluded that these parties intended that all NPM Adjustment disputes be arbitrated before a “single decision-maker;” yet, the current record evidences that the 2004 NPM Adjustment will be decided not by a single decision maker but instead by no fewer than eleven different decision-makers.	11
B. The trial court erroneously concluded these parties’ arbitration clause required Missouri and all other States to be on the same “side” of an arbitration of the “dispute” over Missouri’s 2004 diligent enforcement record.	16

II. The trial court’s conclusion that the MSA requires all States’ diligent enforcement to be determined by a single decision-maker is further belied by the Independent Auditor’s fraught reallocation of the 2003 NPM Adjustment..... 21

CONCLUSION..... 24

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Com. ex rel. Kane v. Philip Morris, Inc.</i> , 128 A.3d 334 (2015).....	9
<i>Commonwealth of Pennsylvania by Kathleen G. Kane, in her official capacity as Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania v. Philip Morris USA, Inc., et al.</i> , No. 2443 (Pa. Ct. Common Pleas Philadelphia Cty. Feb. 23, 2015).....	3, 9, 10, 18
<i>Dunn Indus. Group, Inc. v. City of Sugar Creek</i> , 112 S.W.3d 421 (Mo. banc 2003)	4, 11, 17
<i>Ellis v. JF Enterprises, LLC</i> , 482 S.W.3d 417 (Mo. banc 2016)	4, 11, 17
<i>Nitro Distributing, Inc. v. Dunn</i> , 194 S.W.3d 339 (Mo. banc 2006)	4, 11, 17
<i>State Board of Accountancy v. Integrated Financial Solutions, LLC</i> , 256 S.W.3d 48 (Mo. banc 2008)	20
<i>State ex rel. Black v. Taylor</i> , 106 S.W. 1023 (Mo. 1907)	5
<i>State of Maryland v. Philip Morris, Inc., et al.</i> , 225 Md. App. 214 (2015)..	9, 10
<i>State v. American Tobacco Co.</i> , No. ED 101542, 2015 WL 5576135, at *17 (Mo. App. E.D. (Sept. 22, 2015).....	6
<i>Stolt-Nielsen S.A. v. Animal Feeds International Corporation</i> , 559 U.S. 662 (2010).....	5, 6, 7, 8, 10
